ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1955/18 - 2016 පෙබරවාරි මස 24 වැනි බදාදා - 2016.02.24 No. 1955/18 - WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointment made by the Governor of the Western Province

BY virtue of powers vested in me under Section 154 F (5) of the 13th Amendment to the Constitution of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka, I, K. C. Logeswaran, Governor of the Western Province, do hereby appoint Murukkuwadura Sumith Lal Mendis as the Minister of Health, Indigenous Medicine, Social Welfare, Probation and Child Care Services, Women's Affairs and Council Affairs of the Western Province with effect from 08.02.2016.

K. C. LOGESWARAN, Governor of the Western Province.

Secretariat of the Governor, Western Province, Level 05, Rotunda Tower, No. 109, Galle Road, Colombo 03, 23rd February, 2016.

03-208

